OPTiBelT
Technical Manual
V-BelT DriVes
in
cl
. P
ulle
Ys

When using multiple kraftbands per drive, combinations of
sets are required.
Order example
The drive is to be equipped with a 5V 1600/15J 4064
kraftband with 18 ribs.
Kraftbands: Installation combination with 5/4/4/5 ribs
The order is as follows:
A KB set, consisting of:
2 pieces optibelt KB kraftbands 4-5V 1600/15J 4064 and
2 pieces optibelt KB kraftbands 5-5V 1600/15J 4064
4 or 5 = quantity of ribs
5V/15J = profi le
1600 = belt number or 160 inch belt length
4064 = outside length in mm
standardisation/Dimensions
KB wedge belts
optibelt KB kraftbands with high power wedge belts are
manufactured in SPz, SPA, SPB, SPC profi les as well as in
3V/9J, 5V/15J, 8V/25J in compliance with international
conventions.
SPz, SPA, SPB and SPC kraftbands can be used with
V-grooved pulleys according to DIn 2211 and ISO 4183.
3V/9J, 5V/15J, 8V/25J kraftbands can be used with
V-grooved pulleys according to ISO 5290 and uSA stand-
ard rmA/mPTA IP 22.
KB classic V-belts
optibelt KB kraftbands with classic V-belts are manufactured
in AJ/HA, BJ/HB, CJ/HC, DJ/HD profi les in compliance
with international conventions.
The ISO 5291 standard and the rmA/mPTA IP 20 uSA
standard are applied to kraftbands in machine construction.
The ASAE S211. … uSA standard is applied to kraftbands
used in agricultural machine construction.
note: Electrically conductive according to ISO 1813.
© ArnTz OPTIBELT GrOuP, GErmAny 11
PrODucT DescriPTiOn
optibelt KB KraFTBanDs
Product design
The optibelt KB kraftbands are used in the most varied
constructions according to the technical requirements and
applications.
Wrapped kraftbands
1 Top surface
2 rubber coating
3 Polyester tension cord
4 Base compound
5 Cover fabric
reD POWer 3 high performance kraftbands –
wrapped
Profi les
3V/9J; 5V/15J; 8V/25J;
SPz; SPA; SPB; SPC;
A/HA; B/HB; C/HC; D/HD
Dimensions
1200 mm to 12,000 mm
standard range
application areas:
OPTIBELT wrapped KB kraftbands are primarily used in
mechanical engineering and agricultural machines.
Profi les
3V/9J; 5V/15J; 8V/25J;
SPB; SPC
Dimensions
1200 to 12,000 mm
standard range
application areas
This compact drive element is primarily used for special
problem solutions in mechanical engineering and commer-
cial vehicle construction.
We recommend the use of optibelt KB rED POWEr 3 for
maintenance-free drives and for the use with back bend
tension idlers.1 Top surface
2 Tranverse polychloroprene fi bre compound